TECHNICAL DATA
Normal Working voltage see table 2 below
Maximum working voltage 476VAC rms (phase to phase)
Working Freq. 40 - 60Hz
Peak let thru volts Up see table 2 below
Maximum mains current Unlimited (parallel connected)
 Must be fuse protected over 100A Mains
Imax see table 2 below

 Low “let thru” voltage
 Designed and manufactured to ISO 9001
 Internally protected – automatic reset
 Local status indication by dual colour LED’s
 Remote status indication relay or Modbus Output
 Remote Indicator output
 High Energy designed pcb’s
 CE Marking / C-tick N 2909
 Full 3 mode protection
 DIN 43880 compliant
 Designed to pass IEC 61643-1:2005 and AS/NZS 1768:2003
 Compliant with IEC 62305-4:2010
NOTE: This device must be installed by a Qualified Electrician.
Model Working Voltage Frequency. Imax Iimp In Let Thru V Response Time
Phase-Phase 1 Pulse 10/350us 15x8/20us @3kA
TLP-CP50-3P-DRI 415V 40-60HZ 50kA 3kA 20kA > 810 25nS
TLP-CP80-3P-DRI 415V 40-60HZ 80kA 5kA 32kA > 810 25nS
TLP-CP130-3P-DRI 415V 40-60HZ 130kA 8.5kA 52kA > 810 25nS
TLP-CP50-3P-MB 415V 40-60HZ 50kA 3kA 20kA >810 25nS
TLP-CP80-3P-MB 415V 40-60HZ 80kA 5kA 32kA >810 25nS
TLP-CP130-3P-MB 415V 40-60HZ 130kA 8.5kA 52kA >810 25nS
TABLE No 2
100 mm
7
5